Operating Instructions
for
Bi-metal Thermometers
all Stainless Steel Construction
Model: TBE
TBE
page 2  TBE K05/1022
We don’t accept warranty and liability claims neither upon this publication nor in

TBE
page 16  TBE K05/1022
11. Order Codes
Model Connection
orientation
Nominal
diameter
Indication range Connection
type
Process
connection
Bulb
diameter
Options
TBE-...
...1... = back
connection
...2... =
every-angle
connection
...3... = lower
connection
...1... = 100
mm
...2... = 125
mm
...3... = 150
mm
C 55: -50...+50°C
3 = fixed
male
5 = male
swivel nut
9 = sliding
male and
swivel nut
8 = female
swivel nut
7 = sliding
female and
swivel nut
A = ½“ NPT
B = ¾“ NPT
1 = ½“ BSP
2 = ¾“ BSP
6 = 6 mm
7 = 6.4
mm
8 = 8 mm
9 = 9.6
mm
000 =
none
other
options
= see
options
table
C 35: -30...+50°C
C 14: -20...+120°C
C 24: -20...+40°C
C 28: -20...+80°C
C 06: 0...+60°C
C 08: 0...+80°C
C 10: 0...+100°C
C 12: 0...+120°C
C 16: 0...+160°C
C 20: 0...+200°C
C 25: 0...+250°C
C 30: 0...+300°C
C 40: 0...+400°C
C 50: 0...+500°C
C 60: 0...+600°C